Bendangchuchang Longchar, Aizwal 5000
72. Mr. & Mrs. L. Imtisanen Longchar 2000
73. Ms. I. Makenla Changkier 5000
74. Mr. & Mrs. Kazubokba Jamir, B.D.O 5000
75. Mr. & Mrs. Imkongmar (Chungtia) 10,000
76. Mokokchung Town Lanur Telongjem 1,00,000

Total :  Rs. 11,84,500
(Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighty-four Thousand Five Hundred only)
Osettsüset agi yariba atema Committee ajanga item dang pelaba lemsateper:
1. Mr. Sumak Longkumer, Merepkong Ward
2. Mr. Moasunep Longchar, Yimyu Ward
3. Mr. Imnaonen Pongener, Artang Ward
4. Late. Mr. O. Temsu and family, Penli Ward
5. Mrs. Tutu Jamir, Arkong Ward